Houston County Human Services Mission Statement

To Provide a Variety of Services, Optimizing Self-Sufficiency and Well-Being



Child Support

The Houston County Child Support Unit, in partnership with many others, promotes the well-being of children and families through paternity establishment and child support collections. We focus on helping families achieve and maintain self-sufficiency by establishing fair and enforceable child support orders. Our goal is for children to receive the financial support they need and deserve from both parents.

Fiscal

The mission of the Human Services Fiscal Unit is to be accountable for getting the best value possible from the resources made available to us for the citizens of Houston County.

We achieve this through innovation, continuous improvement and stewardship.

Income Maintenance

The Houston County Financial Assistance Unit, in partnership with other agencies, administers public assistance programs timely and accurately, assists individuals in the eligibility process as necessary, guides individuals in moving toward self-sufficiency, and treats all individuals with dignity and respect.

Social Services

Houston County Social Services shall protect, support, and educate individuals, families and communities with respect and dignity in order to promote and strengthen the health, well-being and quality of life for its residents.